

## THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

email: secretarypaladakh@gmail.com Phone no. 01982-258365

Subject: Retirement on Superannuation Pension of Sh. Zulfiqar Ali, Workshop

Attendant, ITI Leh.

Ref. : Letter No. ITI-L/585-PF Dated: 10.05.2022 & No. ITI-L/601/PF Dated:

20.05.2022 of the Superintendent ITI Leh.

Order No: 29 - TE&SD (UTL) of 2022

Dated: 13/06/2022

In terms of rule 70 of the Central Civil Services (Pension) Rules, 2021, it is hereby notified that, Sh. Zulfiqar Ali, Workshop Attendant, ITI Leh, shall retire from Government Service on attaining the age of superannuation, on the afternoon of dated: 30.06.2022.

Sd/(Padma Angmo),IIS
Commissioner/Secretary
Technical Education &
Skill Development Department

Dated: 13 /06/2022

No: M/566/2022-SD&TE/ 12&5 - 1294

NO. NI/300/2022-SD&TE/ (&65 - 12)

Copy to the: -

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary General Administration Department Ladakh.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC Leh.
- 3. Director Accounts & Treasuries, Ladakh.
- 4. Pay and Accounts Officer, Leh.
- 5. DIO NIC Leh for uploading the order on the UT website.
- 6. OSD to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor Ladakh for kind information of the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 7. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor Ladakh for information of the Advisor.
- 8. Superintendent ITI Leh.
- 9. Superintendent Archive, Archeology and Museums.
- 10. Order/e-office file.

(Abied Hussain)

OSD with Commissioner/Secretary

Technical Education &

Skill Development Department